

STAFF REPORT

MEETING DATE: March 26, 2024

TITLE:

Consider action to approve Resolution No. R-2024-40 of the City Council of the City of Bastrop, Texas, approving an interlocal agreement with the Bastrop County for the maintenance and improvement of certain streets, as in attached Exhibit A; authorizing the negotiation and execution of all necessary documents; providing for repeal; and providing an effective date.

AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTED BY:

Submitted by: Andres Rosales, Assistant City Manager

BACKGROUND/HISTORY:

The County of Bastrop and the City of Bastrop are requesting to enter into this Interlocal Agreement for the annual routine paving and maintenance of roads, limited to a mutually agreed upon scope of work, determined annually, by the City Manager and County Commissioner of the appropriate Precinct. This agreement would cover all four precincts within Bastrop County. Each year, staff will work with each prescient to establish a list of streets for paving and maintenance.

FISCAL IMPACT:

The Bastrop County has competitively bid contracts for material that may provide advantageous pricing. Each year a list of streets and specific cost will be approved by the City Manager and Streets Director.

RECOMMENDATION:

Authorize the City Manager to execute an Interlocal Agreement with the Bastrop County for the maintenance and improvement of certain streets, as in attached Exhibit A

ATTACHMENTS:

- 1. Resolution No. R-2024-40
- 2. Interlocal Agreement DRAFT to be executed